ADOPTED - SEPTEMBER 26, 2023

AGENDA ITEM NO. 27
Introduced by the Human Services and Finance Committees of the:

INGHAM COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS

RESOLUTION TO AMEND RESOLUTION #22-605 TO AUTHORIZE A CONTRACT AMENDMENT WITH TRI COUNTY OFFICE ON AGING FOR ELDER SERVICES MILLAGE 
ELIGIBLE SERVICES

RESOLUTION #23 - 404
WHEREAS, Resolution #22 – 605 authorized a contract with Tri County Office on Aging (TCOA) for services provided to Ingham County residents, funded by the elder services millage; and
WHEREAS, high demand and cost of home repairs has caused 35 home repair requests to be put on a wait list; and

WHEREAS, TCOA is experiencing a high volume of calls for crisis assistance with rent and utilities, and the need for crisis assistance is clear and not expected to decrease; and 

WHEREAS, TCOA has experienced a significant increase in referrals from other community agencies, including housing agencies; and

WHEREAS, TCOA is requesting an additional $686,255 to address these increased service demands in 2023. 
THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that the Ingham County Board of Commissioners amends Resolution #22 – 605 to authorize a contract amendment not to exceed an additional $686,255 with Tri-County Office on Aging (TCOA) for services provided to Ingham County residents for the period of January 1, 2023 through December 31, 2023.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that funds for this contract with TCOA will come from the Elder Services Millage.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that all other terms and conditions of Resolution #22-605 remain in effect.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Chairperson of the Ingham County Board of Commissioners is hereby authorized to sign any necessary contract documents on behalf of the County after approval as to form by the County Attorney.
HUMAN SERVICES:  Yeas:  Tennis, Cahill, Morgan, Pawar, Schafer

          Nays:  Ruest     Absent:  Trubac     Approved  09/18/2023

FINANCE:  Yeas:  Morgan, Grebner, Sebolt, Polsdofer, Peña, Johnson, Maiville

          Nays:  None     Absent:  Tennis     Approved  09/20/2023

